
 

                             Frequently Asked Questions 

 

 

Q: Where do I find LINKS Enrollment Documents?  

A: In the Provider Resources Section on LINKS Homepage you can find the New Site 

Enrollment Agreement Packet, please complete the full packet and fill out the mandatory 

fields. If you require more than one user at your site, please complete the Individual User 

Agreement Form for each user.   
 

 
Q: How do I become a VFC Provider? 

A: Go the VFC/IQIP Section of the Document Center & follow the instructions on the VFC 

Flyer for Providers. 

 

Q: How do I become a provider that utilizes HL7 Crossover?  

A: Go to the Interoperability Document Center on the LINKS Homepage, as well as inquiring 

with your Regional Consultant Supervisor.  

 

Q: What can I do while my enrollment is being processed? 

A: All LINKS Users are required to complete training in our LMS Portal – Complete the 

required trainings and send the Certificates of Completion back to your regional team.  

 

Q: If an employee leaves their position, what form needs to be completed and sent to 

regional consultant?  

A: A remove user form can be found in the provider resources section of the LINKS 

Document Center, please send to your regional consultant. 

 

Q: Who do I send my Enrollment Documents and address any further questions?  

A: Please send to your Regional Immunization Consultant Supervisor. Please see list:  
 

Metro Region 1 

Vanessa Hargrove 

504-599-0128 

Vanessa.Hargrove@la.gov 

 

Capitol Region 2 

Cindy Aydell 

225-342-2046 

Cindy.aydell@la.gov 

 

Region 3 

Amanda Melancon 

985-449-4712 

Amanda.Melancon@la.gov 

 

 

 

Acadian Region 4 

Allen Franks 

337-262-5620 

Region4Vaccine@la.gov 

 

Southwest Region 5 

Shonna McCarthy-Lewis 

337-475-3245 

Shonna.McCarthy-Lewis@la.gov 

 

Central Region 6 

Lavillian Jordan 

318-487-5264 

Lavillian.Jordan@la.gov 

 

 

 

Northwest Region 7 

Tara J Black 

318-676-7926 

tara.black@la.gov 

 

Northeast Region 8 

E. Joy Jordan 

318-361-7217 

Joy.Jordan@la.gov 

 

Region 9 

Haley Young 

985-543-4941 

haley.young@la.gov 
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